
Basic Wiring Detail

38

40
41

37

Bracket Detail
See CDA Head 

39

4

See CDA Details

1

2

3

5

CDA HEAD BRACKET DETAIL

36
36

Box detail

26

27

35

24

23
34

11

106

28

30 29

31

32

33

23 24
22

21

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

8

9

12

15

13

14

25

16

18

17

7

17

19

20

See Twin Control 

A

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 ZS202 Head bracket adjustable sprayers 22 ZS265L/5 15/24 LH Wing Hose & Cable

2 ZD004 CDA Head Complete - Ulva+ 23 ZS327/0.180 Modular PolyCover x 180mm

3 UF010 4ABx1/2 G304 SS Pan S/Tapper 24 GE052 Adaptaflex 90 Degree Elbow

4 MI013 Ulva + Feed Nozzle- Blue 25 UF021 3/8BSWx2 ZC Hex Set Screw

5 ZU023 Elbow - EB4 Cut 26 ZS260 Brush + Alum for SD 15/24 - wing

6 ZS250 Main Frame for Adj sprayer 27 ZS259 SD 15/24  uni wing  - FRAME ONLY

7 AA247 Twin Control Box 30 Lph 28 GE038 16mm Nylon Straight Fitting

8 ZS205 4.0m Hose & Cable Assy 29 AL024 Union Connector 6mm

9 GE034 20mm Straight fitting 30 ZS264 Front Mount Plate-16mm Conduit for Adj Sprayer

10 ZU015 Clamp Bolt 31 UF016 1/4BSWx3/4 ZC Hex Set Screw

11 UF019 3/8 x 1 1/4 Bolt 32 UF004 1/4x5/8x18G ZP Flat Washer

12 UF029 3/8 Nyloc Nut 33 UF083 1/4x1/8x1/16 ZP Spring Washer

13 ZS256 Centre Section for SD 15/24 - FRAME ONLY 34 ZS265R/5 15/24 RH Wing Hose & Cable assembly.

14 ZS257 Poly Cover x 1.000m- Adj Spraydome of SD15/24 35 ZS263 SD 15/24 - Slide Inner RH

15 ZS241/15-24 Brush & Alum mount for 15/24 36 ZS328 0.5m Poly End Cover

16 ZS258 Rubber Seal for Adj Spraydomes 37 ZE006 5 way connector

17 UF063 73AS 6-10 Pop Rivet 38 UF045 1/4BSWx1 ZP Hex Set Screw

18 RS044/0.320 320mm Aluminium Extrusion 39 UF028 1/4UNC ZP Nyloc Nut

19 RS044/0.560 560mm Aluminium Extrusion 40 BI044 1/8"BSP 2way Solenoid with Manual Over-ride

20 RS044/0.320 320mm Aluminium Extrusion 41 AL014 1/8BSPx6mm Adaptor

21 ZS263L SD 15/24 - Slide Inner LH


